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COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST (pdf)

ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: 22054

APPLICANT'S RESPONSE

Date: August 5, 2021

Applicant

Matador Production Company

Designated Operator & OGRID (affiliation if applicable)

228937

Applicant's Counsel:

Holland & Hart, LLP

Case Title

Application of Matador Production Company for
Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors:

None

Well Family

Dee Osborne 1930 State Com wells

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent:

Bone Spring

Primary Product (Oil or Gas):

Oil

Pooling this vertical extent:

Bone Spring formation

Pool Names and Pool Codes:

Wilson; Bone Spring pool [64560]

Well Location Setback Rules:

Statewide rules

Spacing Unit Size:

287.32-acres, more or less

Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical)

Horizontal

Size (Acres)

287.32-acres, more or less

Building Blocks:

quarter-quarter sections

Orientation:

north/south

Description: TRS/County

W/2 W/2 of Sections 19 and 30, Township 21 South,
Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, describe Yes

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description No
Proximity Tracts: If yes, description No
Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description No
Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract Exhibit C-3

Well(s)
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Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole location,
footages, completion target, orientation, completion status
(standard or non-standard)

Page 4 of 71

Well #1 Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #111H well (APl No. 30-025-pending):
SHL: 190' FNL and 1433' FWL (Unit C) of Section 19, 21S, 35E
BHL: 100' FSL and 330' FWL (Lot 4) of Section 30, 21S, 35E
Completion Target: Bone Spring formation
Well Orientation: north/south
Completion Location expected to be: standard

Well #2 Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #121H well (APl No. 30-025-pending):
SHL: 190' FNL and 1463' FWL (Unit C) of Section 19, 21S, 35E
BHL: 100' FSL and 990' FWL (Lot 4) of Section 30, 21S, 35E
Completion Target: Bone Spring formation
Well Orientation: north/south
Completion Location expected to be: standard

Well #3 Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #135H well (APl No. 30-025-pending):

SHL: 190' FNL and 1351' FWL (Unit C) of Section 19, 21S, 35E
BHL: 100' FSL and 660' FWL (Lot 4) of Section 30, 21S, 35E

Completion Target: Bone Spring formation
Well Orientation: north/south
Completion Location expected to be: standard

Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points

Exhibit C-1

Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD)

Exhibits C-4, D-4

AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month $ $8,000
Production Supervision/Month $ S800
Justification for Supervision Costs Exhibits C, C-4
Requested Risk Charge 200%
Notice of Hearing

Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit A
Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing) Exhibit E
Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before hearing) Exhibit F
Ownership Determination

Land Ownership Schematic of the Spacing Unit Exhibit C-2
Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) Exhibit C-2
Pooled Parties (including ownership type) Exhibit C-3
Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled Exhibit C, E
Ownership Depth Severance (including percentage above & below) |N/A
Joinder

Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit C-5
Rédeasedrtoebmagrgn& 208 EXnIGi A BMOA) Exhibit C-3
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Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests Exhibit C-5
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter Exhibit C-4
Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete Exhibit C-4
Cost Estimate to Equip Well Exhibit C-4
Cost Estimate for Production Facilities Exhibit C-4
Geology

Summary (including special considerations) Exhibit D
Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit D-1
Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic Exhibit D-2
Well Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit D-2

Target Formation

Exhibit D-2, D-4

HSU Cross Section Exhibit D-4
Depth Severance Discussion N/A
Forms, Figures and Tables

C-102 Exhibit C-1
Tracts Exhibit C-2
Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts) Exhibit C-3
General Location Map (including basin) Exhibit D-1
Well Bore Location Map Exhibit D-1
Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit D-2
Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit D-3
Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit D-4
Additional Information

Special Provisions/Stipulations N/A

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information provided in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Kaitlyn A. Luck
A% ;T;{j‘\_l_i (A

Date:

31-Jul-21
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COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST (pdf)
ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS
Case: 22055 APPLICANT'S RESPONSE

Date: August 5, 2021

Applicant Matador Production Company

Designated Operator & OGRID (affiliation if applicable) 228937

Applicant's Counsel: Holland & Hart, LLP

Case Title Application of Matador Production Company for

Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors: None

Well Family Dee Osborne 1930 State Com wells

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent: Bone Spring
Primary Product (Qil or Gas): Oil
Pooling this vertical extent: Bone Spring formation

Pool Names and Pool Codes:

Wilson; Bone Spring pool [64560]

Well Location Setback Rules: Statewide rules

Spacing Unit Size: 320-acres, more or less

Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical) Horizontal

Size (Acres) 320-acres, more or less

Building Blocks: guarter-quarter sections

Orientation: north/south

Description: TRS/County E/2 W/2 of Sections 19 and 30, Township 21 South,

Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, describe Yes

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description No
Proximity Tracts: If yes, description No
Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description No
Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract Exhibit C-3

Well(s)
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Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole location,
footages, completion target, orientation, completion status
(standard or non-standard)

Page 7 of 71

Well #1

Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #112H well (APl No. 30-025-pending):

SHL: 219' FNL and 1433' FWL (Unit C) of Section 19, 21S, 35E
BHL: 100' FSL and 1650' FWL (Unit N) of Section 30, 21S, 35E

Completion Target: Bone Spring formation
Well Orientation: north/south
Completion Location expected to be: standard

Well #2

Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #122H well (APl No. 30-025-pending):

SHL: 219' FNL and 1433' FWL (Unit C) of Section 19, 21S, 35E
BHL: 100' FSL and 1650' FWL (Unit N) of Section 30, 21S, 35E

Completion Target: Bone Spring formation
Well Orientation: north/south
Completion Location expected to be: standard

Well #3

Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #136H well (APl No. 30-025-pending):

SHL: 219' FNL and 1353' FWL (Unit C) of Section 19, 21S, 35E
BHL: 100' FSL and 1980' FWL (Unit N) of Section 30, 21S, 35E

Completion Target: Bone Spring formation
Well Orientation: north/south
Completion Location expected to be: standard

Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points

Exhibit C-1

Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD)

Exhibits C-4, D-4

AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month $ $8,000
Production Supervision/Month $ S800
Justification for Supervision Costs Exhibits C, C-5
Requested Risk Charge 200%
Notice of Hearing

Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit A
Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing) Exhibit E
Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before hearing) Exhibit F
Ownership Determination

Land Ownership Schematic of the Spacing Unit Exhibit C-2
Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) Exhibit C-2
Pooled Parties (including ownership type) Exhibit C-3
Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled Exhibit C, E
Ownership Depth Severance (including percentage above & below) |N/A
Joinder

Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit C-4
Rédeasedrtoebmagrgn& 208 EXnIGi A BMOA) Exhibit C-3
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Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests Exhibit C-5
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter Exhibit C-4
Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete Exhibit C-4
Cost Estimate to Equip Well Exhibit C-4
Cost Estimate for Production Facilities Exhibit C-4
Geology

Summary (including special considerations) Exhibit D
Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit D-1
Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic Exhibit D-2
Well Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit D-2

Target Formation

Exhibit D-2, D-4

HSU Cross Section Exhibit D-4
Depth Severance Discussion N/A
Forms, Figures and Tables

C-102 Exhibit C-1
Tracts Exhibit C-2
Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts) Exhibit C-3
General Location Map (including basin) Exhibit D-1
Well Bore Location Map Exhibit D-1
Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit D-2
Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit D-3
Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit D-4
Additional Information

Special Provisions/Stipulations N/A

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information provided in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Kaitlyn A. Luck
A% ;T;{j‘\_l_i (A

Date:

31-Jul-21
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COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST (pdf)

ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: 22058

APPLICANT'S RESPONSE

Date: August 5, 2021

Applicant

Matador Production Company

Designated Operator & OGRID (affiliation if applicable)

228937

Applicant's Counsel:

Holland & Hart, LLP

Case Title

Application of Matador Production Company for
Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors:

None

Well Family

Dee Osborne 1930 State Com wells

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent:

Wolfcamp formation

Primary Product (Qil or Gas):

oil

Pooling this vertical extent:

Wolfcamp formation

Pool Names and Pool Codes:

Grama Ridge; Wolfcamp, North (Gas) pool [77715]

Well Location Setback Rules:

Statewide rules

Spacing Unit Size:

607.32-acres, more or less

Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical)

Horizontal

Size (Acres)

607.32-acres, more or less

Building Blocks:

quarter sections

Orientation:

north/south

Description: TRS/County

W/2 of Sections 19 and 30, Township 21 South,
Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, describe Yes

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description No
Proximity Tracts: If yes, description No
Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description No
Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract Exhibit C-3

Well(s)
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Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole location,
footages, completion target, orientation, completion status

(standard or non-standard)
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Well #1 Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #201H well (APl No. 30-025-pending):
SHL: 190' FNL and 1323' FWL (Unit C) of Section 19, 21S, 35E
BHL: 240' FSL and 330' FWL (Lot 4) of Section 30, 21S, 35E
Completion Target: Wolfcamp formation
Well Orientation: north/south
Completion Location expected to be: standard

Well #2 Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #202H well (APl No. 30-025-pending):

SHL: 219' FNL and 1323' FWL (Unit C) of Section 19, 21S, 35E
BHL: 240' FSL and 1650' FWL (Unit N) of Section 30, 21S, 35E

Completion Target: Wolfcamp formation
Well Orientation: north/south
Completion Location expected to be: standard

Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points

Exhibit C-1

Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD)

Exhibits C-4, D-4

AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month $

$8,000

Production Supervision/Month $

$800

lJustification for Supervision Costs

Exhibits C, C-4

Requested Risk Charge 200%
Notice of Hearing

Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit A
Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing) Exhibit E
Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before hearing) Exhibit F
Ownership Determination

Land Ownership Schematic of the Spacing Unit Exhibit C-2
Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) Exhibit C-2
Pooled Parties (including ownership type) Exhibit C-3
Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled Exhibit C, E
Ownership Depth Severance (including percentage above & below) |N/A
Joinder

Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit C-5
List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A of JOA) Exhibit C-3
Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests Exhibit C-5
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter Exhibit C-4
Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete Exhibit C-4
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Cost Estimate for Production Facilities Exhibit C-4
Geology

Summary (including special considerations) Exhibit D
Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit D-1
Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic Exhibit D-2
Well Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit D-2

Target Formation

Exhibit D-2, D-4

HSU Cross Section Exhibit D-4
Depth Severance Discussion N/A
Forms, Figures and Tables

C-102 Exhibit C-1
Tracts Exhibit C-2
Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts) Exhibit C-3
General Location Map (including basin) Exhibit D-1
Well Bore Location Map Exhibit D-1
Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit D-2
Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit D-3
Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit D-4
Additional Information

Special Provisions/Stipulations N/A

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information provided in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Date:

31-Jul-21
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. _ 22054

APPLICATION

Matador Production Company (“Matador” or “Applicant”) (OGRID No. 228937),
through its undersigned attorneys, hereby files this application with the Oil Conservation
Division, pursuant to the provisions of NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, for an order pooling all
uncommitted interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying a standard 320-acre, more
or less, horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 W/2 of Sections 19 and 30,
Township 21 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico. In support of its
application, Matador states:

1. An affiliate entity of Matador is a working interest owner in the proposed
spacing unit and has the right to drill thereon.

2. Applicant seeks to dedicate the above-referenced spacing unit to the
following proposed initial wells: (1) the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #111H well, (2)
the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #121H well, and (3) the Dee Osborne 1930 State
Com #135H well, which are to be drilled from surface locations in the NW/4 NW/4 (Lot

1) of Section 19 to bottom hole locations in the SW/4 SW/4 (Lot 4) of Section 30.

3. The completed interval of the wells will comply with statewide setbacks for
oil wells. BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. B

Case Nos. 22054, 22055, 22058
Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
Hearing Date: August 05, 2021
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4. Applicant has sought and been unable to obtain voluntary agreement for the
development of these lands from all working interest owners in the subject acreage.

5. The pooling of interests will avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, will
prevent waste, and will protect correlative rights.

6. In order to permit Applicant to obtain its just and fair share of the oil and
gas underlying the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in this horizontal spacing unit
should be pooled, and Applicant should be designated the operator of the proposed initial
wells and the proposed horizontal spacing unit.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing before
an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on August 5, 2021, and, after notice and
hearing as required by law, the Division enter an order:

A. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the horizontal spacing unit in the Bone

Spring formation and approving the initial wells thereon;

B. Designating Applicant as operator of this spacing unit and the horizontal
wells to be drilled thereon;

C. Authorizing Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping, and
completing the wells;

D. Approving the actual operating charges and costs of supervision while
drilling and after completion, together with a provision adjusting the rates
pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedures; and

E. Imposing a 200% charge for the risk assumed by Applicant in drilling and
completing the wells against any working interest owner who does not

voluntarily participate in the drilling of the wells.
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Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Post Office Box 2208
Santa Fe, NM 87504
505-998-4421
505-983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY

Pagedd of /1



Received by OCD: 8/3/2021 1:08:44 PM Pageds of 1

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. __ 22055

APPLICATION

Matador Production Company (“Matador” or “Applicant”) (OGRID No. 228937),
through its undersigned attorneys, hereby files this application with the Oil Conservation
Division, pursuant to the provisions of NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, for an order pooling all
uncommitted interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying a standard 320-acre, more
or less, horizontal spacing unit comprised of the E/2 W/2 of Sections 19 and 30, Township
21 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico. In support of its application, Matador
states:

1. An affiliate entity of Matador is a working interest owner in the proposed
spacing unit and has the right to drill thereon.

2. Applicant seeks to dedicate the above-referenced spacing unit to the
following proposed initial wells: (1) the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #112H well, (2)
the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #122H well, and (3) the Dee Osborne 1930 State
Com #136H well, which are to be drilled from surface locations in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit
C) of Section 19 to bottom hole locations in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 30.

3. The completed interval of the wells will comply with statewide setbacks for

oil wells.
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4. Applicant has sought and been unable to obtain voluntary agreement for the
development of these lands from all working interest owners in the subject acreage.

5. The pooling of interests will avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, will
prevent waste, and will protect correlative rights.

6. In order to permit Applicant to obtain its just and fair share of the oil and
gas underlying the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in this horizontal spacing unit
should be pooled, and Applicant should be designated the operator of the proposed initial
wells and the proposed horizontal spacing unit.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing before
an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on August 5, 2021, and, after notice and
hearing as required by law, the Division enter an order:

A. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the horizontal spacing unit in the Bone

Spring formation and approving the initial wells thereon;

B. Designating Applicant as operator of this spacing unit and the horizontal
wells to be drilled thereon;

C. Authorizing Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping, and
completing the wells;

D. Approving the actual operating charges and costs of supervision while
drilling and after completion, together with a provision adjusting the rates
pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedures; and

E. Imposing a 200% charge for the risk assumed by Applicant in drilling and
completing the wells against any working interest owner who does not

voluntarily participate in the drilling of the wells.
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Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

By:

‘j%ﬁﬁﬁ f{, ;/{

Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Post Office Box 2208
Santa Fe, NM 87504
505-998-4421
505-983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 22058

APPLICATION

Matador Production Company (“Matador” or “Applicant”) (OGRID No. 228937),
through its undersigned attorneys, hereby files this application with the Oil Conservation
Division, pursuant to the provisions of NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, for an order pooling all
uncommitted interests in the Wolfcamp formation underlying a standard 640-acre, more
or less, horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 of Sections 19 and 30, Township
21 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico. In support of its application, Matador
states:

1. An affiliate entity of Matador is a working interest owner in the proposed
spacing unit and has the right to drill thereon.

2. Applicant seeks to dedicate the above-referenced spacing unit to the
following proposed initial wells:

(1) the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #201H well, to be drilled from a surface

location in the NW/4 NW/4 (Lot 1) of Section 19 to a bottom hole location in the

SW/4 SW/4 (Lot 4) of Section 30; and

(2) the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #202H well, to be drilled from a surface

location in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 19 to a bottom hole location in the

SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 30.
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3. The completed interval of the wells will comply with statewide setbacks for
oil wells.
4. Applicant has sought and been unable to obtain voluntary agreement for the

development of these lands from all working interest owners in the subject acreage.

5. The pooling of interests will avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, will
prevent waste, and will protect correlative rights.

6. In order to permit Applicant to obtain its just and fair share of the oil and
gas underlying the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in this horizontal spacing unit
should be pooled, and Applicant should be designated the operator of the proposed initial
wells and the proposed horizontal spacing unit.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing before
an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on August 5, 2021, and, after notice and
hearing as required by law, the Division enter an order:

A. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the horizontal spacing unit in the

Wolfcamp formation and approving the initial wells thereon;

B. Designating Applicant as operator of this spacing unit and the horizontal

wells to be drilled thereon;

C. Authorizing Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping, and

completing the wells;

D. Approving the actual operating charges and costs of supervision while

drilling and after completion, together with a provision adjusting the rates

pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedures; and
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E. Imposing a 200% charge for the risk assumed by Applicant in drilling and

completing the wells against any working interest owner who does not

voluntarily participate in the drilling of the wells.
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Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

ATTORNEYS
COMPANY

Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Post Office Box 2208
Santa Fe, NM 87504
505-998-4421
505-983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NOS. 22054, 22055 and 22058

AFFIDAVIT OF NICHOLAS WEEKS (Landman)

Nicholas Weeks, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, declares as follows:

L. My name is Nicholas Weeks and I am employed by MRC Energy Company, an
affiliate of Matador Production Company (“Matador”), as a landman. I have previously testified
before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as an expert witness in petroleum land matters.
I am familiar with the applications filed by Matador in these consolidated cases and the status of
the lands in the subject area.

2 In these consolidated cases, Matador seeks orders pooling two standard 320-acre,
more or less, horizontal spacing units in the Bone Spring formation (Wilson; Bone Spring pool
[64560]) and a standard 640-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit in the Wolfcamp
formation (Grama Ridge; WC, North (Gas) pool [77715]) underlying the W/2 of Sections 19 and
30, Township 21 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico as follows:

e Under Case 22054 Matador seeks to pool the W/2 W/2 of Sections 19 and 30 to
initially dedicate this 287-acre, more or less, Bone Spring spacing unit to the
proposed Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #111H, the Dee Osborne 1930 State
Com #121H and the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #135H wells to be drilled
from surface locations in the NE/4 NW/4 of Section 19 to bottom hole locations
in the SW/4 SW/4 (Lot 4) of Section 30.

e Under Case 22055 Matador seeks to pool the E/2 W/2 of Sections 19 and 30 to
initially dedicate this 320-acre, more or less, Bone Spring spacing unit to the
proposed Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #112H, the Dee Osborne 1930 State
Com #122H and the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #1361 wells, which are to

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. C
Case Nos. 22054, 22055, 22058
Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

) Hearing Date: August 05, 2021
Released to Imaging: 8/3/2021 1:17:17 PM



Received by OCD: 8/3/2021 1:08:44 PM Page 22 of 71

be drilled from surface locations in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 19 to
bottom hole locations in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 30.

e Under Case 22058 Matador seeks to pool the W/2 of Sections 19 and 30 and
initially dedicate this 607-acre, more or less, Wolfcamp spacing unit to the
proposed Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #201H well, to be drilled from a
surface location in the NE/4 NW/4o0f Section 19 to a bottom hole location in the
SW/4 SW/4 (Lot 4) of Section 30; and the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #202H
well, to be drilled from a surface location in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section
19 to a bottom hole location in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 30.

Br Matador Exhibit C-1 contains draft plats in numerical order for the proposed
initial wells in each of these standard spacing units. These forms demonstrate that the completed
interval for each well will meet the standard setback requirements for each respective well.

4, Matador Exhibit C-2 is a general location map outlining each of the proposed
horizontal spacing units in red and the lateral trajectory of the proposed wells with blue lines. This
acreage is comprised of all State lands.

3 There are no depth severances within the Bone Spring or Wolfcamp formations
underlying this acreage.

6. Matador Exhibit C-3 identifies the working interest owners that Matador seeks
to pool in each respective case. Matador has conducted a diligent search of the public records in
the county where the property is located and was able to locate contact information for each of
these parties.

7. Matador Exhibit C-4 contains a sample of the well proposal letters and AFEs sent
to the working interest owners in each case. The costs reflected in these AFEs are consistent with

what other operators have incurred for drilling similar horizontal wells in the area in these

formations.
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8. Matador Exhibit C-5 contains a chronology of the contacts with the uncommitted
working interest owners that Matador was able to locate. In my opinion, Matador has undertaken

good faith efforts to reach an agreement with the uncommitted mineral owners.
Matador requests that the overhead and administrative costs for drilling and

0.
producing the proposed wells be set at $8,000 per month while drilling and $800 per month while

producing. These costs are consistent with what other operators are charging in this area for similar

wells.
I have provided the law firm of Holland & Hart LLP with the names and

10.
addresses (where available) of the mineral owners that Matador seeks to pool and instructed that

they be notified of this hearing.
Matador Exhibits C-1 through C-5 were either prepared by me or compiled

11.
under my direction and supervision.
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

P

icholas Weeks

STATE OF TEXAS )
)
COUNTY OF DALLAS )
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 284*\ day of July 2021 by

Nicholas Weeks.
— e R '
WY A%, SARA MARIE HARTSFIELD
= Notary Public, State of Texas
NOTARY PUBLIC

\’\P_.- R )
i az
Comm, Expires 08-21-2023

oS

.f;,'

iy
L)

S e

PSS
Notary ID 130324013
m——

)F “u {‘5 >
F o
QIS

My Commission Expires:

£-23-2023

Released to Imaging: 8/3/2021 1:17:17 PM



Received by OCD: 8/3/2021 1:08:44 PM Page 24 of 71

EXHIBIT C-1
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DistrictI

1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 11

811 S First St, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
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1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. C1
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Case Nos. 22054, 22055, 22058

Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

State of New Mexico

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Hearing Date: August 05, 2021
Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[C] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
64560 WILSON; BONE SPRING
? Property Code 5 Property Name & Well Number
DEE OSBORNE 1930 STATE COM . #111H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ° Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
C 19 21-S 35-E — 190 NORTH 1433 WEST LEA
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Enst/West line County
4 30 21-S 35-E e 100 SOUTH 330 WEST LEA
2 Dedicated Acres | ' Joint or Infill | ™ Consolidation Code  |'* Order No.
287.32
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
e o~ 7" QPERATOR CERTIFICATION
13 o % 18 o 17
74 - ¥ e papxy | 19 20 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to
/T E the best of my kmowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a
I E :.'5“3‘)' s Working interest or inleased mineral interest in the land including the
N :‘,'l j proposed botiom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location
" 3 i
: & prirsuant o a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working inferest,
| \: or to a voluniary pooling agreement or a compuisory pooling order
I E heretofore entered by the division.
| 3 ‘
o~ N oo
nﬂﬂ-——i : b L5
1 »
| E Signature Date
| 3
| N
l 3 ;
| 3 Printed Name
! 3
| i
24 : E 19 20 E-mail Address
25 T 30 29
[ sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I § 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
|[ 5 was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
|l 3 me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
% 3 and correct to the best of my belief.
nto 3 fo
o~ | s (] (a]
| 2
| N Date of Survey
; § Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
J ~
| "
1 ;
[
| :
25 = i 30 29
36 O * 31 po [ 32
ik Ak Certificate Number

:8/3/2021 1:17:17 PM
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District1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
Distret 1l

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
PustrieL 10

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
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Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

LAPI Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
64560 WILSON; BONE SPRING
* Property Code 5 Property Name ¢ Well Number
DEE OSBORNE 1930 STATE COM #112H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ? Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
C 19 21-S 35-E = 219 NORTH 1433 WEST LEA
« Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East\West line County
N 30 21-S 35-E === 100 SOUTH 1650 WEST LEA
12 pedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code |5 Order No.
320
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
mico oo~ 7"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
13 his has s 17 , Mgy
2 4 T ey 20 1 hereby ceriify that the information contained herein is true and complete to
3 : the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization cither owns a
E | orking inferest or infeased mineral interest in the land inciuding the
P ; I proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location
ol LAY W
E | o pursuant 1o a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest,
§ l[ E or 1o a voluniary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order
S I ; heretofore entered by the division.
3 2 oo
N S 2R
3 I E Signalure Date
b | S
Nl 3
s | 3 Printed Name
Y
N : § E-mail Add
» 3 -mail Address
24 I % 20
25 S 29
v N sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
3o 3 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
vl 3
x N was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
b 3 i .
I b me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
5 l ! and correct 1o the best of my belief.
;qto i 3 Qle
i~ ) r b LAY PYEPSILAT A PO M
3 Ny NGO TN
E : v " Date of Survey
3 \
h : s Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
¥l
E |
S|
P :
25 « 3 Y 29
% 2 3 = 32

Certificate Number
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District T H -102
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of NeW MeXICo i Form C-10
D SR Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811 S, Fi ; Submit one copy to appropriate
B11 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
1P)I_lo:-ie:‘(151;5) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
istrict IT1 '
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 South St‘ FranCIS Dr‘
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 AMENDED REPORT
T Santa Fe, NM 87505 L
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone; (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
64560 WILSON; BONE SPRING
* Property Code 5 Property Name S Well Number
DEE OSBORNE 1930 STATE COM #121H
"OGRID No. 9 Operator Name ? Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
C 19 21-S 35-E — 190 NORTH 1463 WEST LEA
= Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Enst/West line County
4 30 21-S 35-E = 100 SOUTH 990 WEST LEA
2 Dedicated Acres |'® Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code |'S Order No.
287.32
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
oal~~ 17
- eafeo ) 18 cafr~ 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
74 ; ary ey 1 9 20 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is trie and complete to
| E the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a
I E iy working interest or wmleased mineral interest in the land including the
R i | E \ ?‘: E:j proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location
I E o v a5 pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest,
l E or 10 a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order
| § heretofore entered by the division,
| 2 o [=]
m jirs |
| 3 -
P Signature Date
|3
| 3
i3
: E Printed Name
| §
I3
N E-mail Add
24 I N 19 20 mai ress
25 B 30 29
i \ sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
|3 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
I § was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
: § me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
= i e e and correct (o the best of my belief.
#qb | 3 i p=1 b=
1 | X
I} Date of Survey
[
| E Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
[
| =
|3
| .
|
25 =3 30 gg
TR 31 =
e Certificate Number
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Districtl
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 1T

811 S First St,, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 11T

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District 1V

1220 S, St. Francis Dr., Sania Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Page 28 of 71

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

7 APl Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
64560 WILSON; BONE SPRING
 Property Code 5 Property Name ¢ Well Number
DEE OSBORNE 1930 STATE COM #122H
7OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ? Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
C 19 21-S 35-E . 219 NORTH 1463 WEST LEA
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastWest line County
N 30 21-S 35-E === 100 SOUTH 2200 WEST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code | ' Order No.
320
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
mMjco ool "QPERATOR CERTIFICATION
PR 18 += 1z
74 iyt _"—1‘9 20 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is trie and complete 1o
L } E the best of my knowledge and belief. and that this organization either owns a
\ Py working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the
v 2
4 | E e proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location
A : RN 177 ] . "
w
o ? ’: :, ’: 2 l 3 :la L‘: . pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest,
- |.:. f:’:‘l:‘:‘,'*:",::‘: E E § E?:f«'f:::'ﬁ;ﬁ'.; " or fo a voluniary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order
E | 3 heretofore entered by the division
: R
D <A : 3 IR
E i E Signature Date
t |3
: [
N : E Printed Name
N |3
} | 3
N b E-mail Address
24 y I 1% 20 i
25 : | 29
{ I3 »SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
N I3 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
\ {3 y p
§ |[ b was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
i N me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
x I3 ly sup
| 3 : } and correct to the best of my belief.
2 3 olos
ﬂ g N : T [iastmim cantem romt M|
3 W
N ! N At Date of Survey
3 Y (L
s | b Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
~ I - O OM ML AT
- A O AT
; | 7 fease
: ] l'l:“‘:‘f?‘&'lll .
. | NONG W I IR
3 |
25 ‘ A 29
36 2. 31 ol 32
Certificate Number
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District] 1 -
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of NCW MeXICO i Form C-102
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 3930720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Departm ent Revised August 1, 2011
: i Submit one copy to appropriate
811 S First St, Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Ofﬁce
District 111 g
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1 220 SOUth St' Fran(ns Dr‘
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 AMENDED REPORT
s Santa Fe, NM 87505 L 0
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
64560 WILSON; BONE SPRING
4 Property Code 5 Property Name S Well Number
DEE OSBORNE 1930 STATE COM #135H
7OGRID No. ¥ Operator Name ? Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
C 19 21-S 35-E | 190 NORTH 1351 WEST LEA
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
4 30 21-S 35-E = 100 SOUTH 660 WEST LEA
2 Dedicated Acres |'® Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code  |'S Order No.
287.32
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
m _?g 18 915‘: 17 7QPERATOR CERTIFICATION
;i § e 15 79 20 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is trve and complete to
| E the best of my knowledge and belief. and that this organization either owns a
: 5 i working interest or unleased mincral interest in the land including the
| E ; proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location
E : pursuant 1o a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working inferest,
= E or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order
E heretofore entered by the division.
,.v*r_w ol
E Signature Date
I § Printed Name
-
.
p E-mail Add
24 1 E 19 20 nall ress
25 I3 30 29
} 3 sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
| i I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
: § was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
I :: me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
: T and correct 1o the best of my belief.
3 =S i
i 3 M~
! E Date of Survey
| 3 Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
| .
-
|
|
25 30 29
36 2 31 =l 32 =
ertificate Number
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District I1

811 S First St Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District1V.

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462
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Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

State of New Mexico

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 30 of 71

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

T API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
64560 WILSON; BONE SPRING
* Property Code 5 Property Name ¢ Well Number
DEE OSBORNE 1930 STATE COM #136H
"OGRID No. # Operator Name ? Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot [dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
C 19 21-S 35-E weres 219 NORTH 1353 WEST LEA
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 30 21-S 35-E 100 SOUTH 1980 WEST LEA
2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code  |' Order No.
320
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
o0
13 :_"_6*2 18 ofr~ 17 "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
74 - — N 19 20 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is trie and complete to
-] < the best of my knowledge and belicf. and that this organization either owns a
v NG
i I v [ working interest or umleased mineral interest in the land including the
t\ i = proposed bonom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location
E |l ) = pursnant (o a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest,
f E 3 or to a voluniary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order
5 ll .
- 3 3 heretofore eniered by the division.
b | N
io * | N o (=]
~j— s > |
i I3
b | E Signature Date
N [
3 I3
i I é Printed Name
T
B [
. | ¥ -
¥ 3 E-mail Address
24 = }Z% 20
25 N 29
3 P sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
| : i ; 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
3 I § was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
3 | 3 me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
: | 3 P
3 I 3 and correct to the best of my belief.
iR S A
h 3 | 3
3 | 3 Date of Survey
§ { : Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
3 |
N |
b |
: |
i |
25 - 29
3 - 3 3 N 2

Certificate Number
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]Dé?;i—;uﬁench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of NeW MeXiCO Soumieri0s

PDI;::;‘(SH) 3936161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011

e . Submit one copy to appropriate

811 S. First St Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-128:1Fax: (575) 748-9720 OE CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office

ol 220 South St. Francis D

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1 ou - Francis Dr.

;r_mn_e: (1535)334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 |:| AMENDED REPORT
istrict

1220 S, St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

" API Number % Pool Code 3 Pool Name
77715 GRAMA RIDGE; WC, NORTH (GAS)
* Property Code 5 Property Name § Well Number
DEE OSBORNE 1930 STATE COM #201H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ° Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
c 19 21-S 35-E [ — 190 NORTH 1323 WEST LEA
v Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
4 30 21-S 35-E 240 SOUTH 330 WEST LEA
2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code  |'S Order No.
607.32
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
g p p
division.
oair--.
13 cjeo 18 o~ 17 "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
24 oy anaaan ) [19] 20 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
= | = : 1o the best of my knowledge and belicf, and that this organization cither
: v T owns a working inferest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
| ¥
{ : 3 yareh the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
| 5 location pursuant to a contract with an owner of stich a iineral orworking
! E interest, or 10 a voluntary pooling agreenient or a compuisory pooling order
| E herciofore entered by the division.
<ion | 2R
o~ | e
I . Signature Date
1 7
I E Printed Name
| 3
| N
24 | 1‘9 20 E-mail Address
|
25 I 30 29
| ! “SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
|| 3 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
| AR PR O was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
| :.l'}. MWt o At
| : . me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
; 'U«:: ol and correct (o the best of my belief.
a8 : R1R
I 5 Date of Survey
I Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
|
|
|
|
25 29
36 = 31 P> 52
Certificate Number
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Distriet |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

B11 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District ITT

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District 1V

1220 S. St. Francis Dr,, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 32 of 71

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

UAPI Number 2 Poot Code 3 Pool Name
77715 GRAMA RIDGE; WC, NORTH (GAS)
4 Property Code S Property Name & Well Number
DEE OSBORNE 1930 STATE COM #202H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ® Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
C 19 21-S 35-E i 219 NORTH 1323 WEST LEA
= Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no, Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 30 21-S 35-E oy 240 SOUTH 1650 WEST LEA
2 Dedicated Acres |’ Joint or Infill  |" Consolidation Code  |' Order No.
607.32
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
mjoo E‘E’[‘_‘ 17 7“OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
;i o \ 20 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to
— the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a
working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the
proposed bottom hole lovativn or has a right o drill this well at this location
f}_’m .'f{.é%%l’soy" pursuant (o a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest,
e N A .
‘I’A:’;Z“;B oy, . :vfz;g:; OF to a voluniary pooling agreement or a COMpHISOrY pooling order
LONG 1) 2037 Bra W : Y 5% e
a Lasre e heretofore entered by the division
: LOMG 103" A 34041°W o\ o
i 3 -~
§ Signature Date
2
3
3 Printed Name
h
5 l 1‘9 20 E-mail Address
4
25 30 29
| : sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
: % 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
: 3 was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
.~
I 3 me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
1| g e o and correct (o the best of my belief.
Y s on oo
&R | N pe AN
| :‘A'J-"I‘lgf )': hl‘d“;;‘l'“
| e — Date of Survey
I E Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
| E BOTTOM HOL F L OCATIOH
| : :szi‘lf',:ICOFAS"
| N v
l >l B
25 . ) 29
36 O 31 b [ 32
b Certificate Number
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EXHIBIT C-2
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EXHIBIT C-3
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Matad
Ei:ib?tr C’g

Summary of Interests

MRC Permian Company: 49.895586%

Compulsory Pool: 50.104414%
Interest Owner: Description: Interest:
ConocoPhillips Company Working Interest 25.076570%
\V-F Petroleum Inc. Working Interest 25.027844%

Dee Osborne 1930 State Com 111H, Dee Osborne 1930 State Com 121H, 4

Dee Osborne 1930 State Com 135H
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. C3
Case Nos. 22054, 22055, 22058
Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
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CAse Mo, & 205'S

Matador
Exhibit
Summary of Interests C=3
Compulsory Pool: 50.000000%
Interest Owner: Description: Interest:
ConocoPhillips Company Working Interest 25.000000%
\V-F Petroleum Inc. Working Interest 25.000000%
=N,
I e e T, §[Natador

Dee Osborne 1930 State Com 136H
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Oase Mo, 22058

Summary of Interests

Matado _
Exhibitr C3

MRC Permian Company: 49.950602%

Compulsory Pool: | 50.049398%
Interest Owner: Description: Interest:
ConocoPhillips Company Working Interest 25.036225%
\-F Petroleum Inc. Working Interest 25.013173%
;!b“"
e ____ __ -~~~ _°_~>_~—_- .. - . __ - . ---————————————————— ]
Dee Osborne 1930 State Com 201H, Dee Osborne 1930 State Com 202H 1 'l"\’:;- t"ﬂltﬂ"

Released to Imaging: 8/3/2021 1:17:17 PM



Received by OCD: 8/3/2021 1:08:44 PM Page 39 of 71

EXHIBIT C-4
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MRC Permian Company

One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 « Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice (972)-371-5481¢ Fax (214).866.4981
nwecks@matadorresources.com

Nicholas Weeks
Senior Landman

February 10, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

V-F Petroleum, Inc.
P.O. Box 1889
Midland, TX 79702

Re: Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #111H, #112H, #121H, #122H, #135H, #136H, #201H & #202H
(the “Wells™)
Participation Proposal
Sections 19&30, Township 21 South, Range 35 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir/Madam:

MRC Permian Company (“MRC?) proposes the drilling of Matador Production Company’s Dee Osborne 1930 State
Com #111H, Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #112H, Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #121H, Dee Osborne 1930 State
Com #122H, Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #135H, Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #136H, Dee Osborne 1930 State
Com#201H, & Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #202H located in Sections 19 & 30, Township 21 South, Range 35
East, Lea County, New Mexico.

In connection with the above, please note the following:

e The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping of each Well is itemized on the eight (8)
enclosed Authority for Expenditures (“AFE”) dated Janvary 25, 2021.

e  Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #111H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole
location in the Lot 1 of Section 19-21S-35E and a proposed bottom hole location in the Lot 4 of Section 30-
218-35E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Bone Spring (~9,320° TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,670°.

¢ Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #112H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole
location in the NE/4ANW/4 of Section 19-21S5-35E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SE/4SW/4 of
Section 30-215-35E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be
drilled horizontally in the Bone Spring (~9,320° TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,670,

e Dee Osborne 1930 State Com#121H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole
location in the Lot 1 of Section 19-218-35E and a proposed bottom hole location in the Lot 4 of Section 30-
218-35E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Bone Spring (~10,100° TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 20,450’

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. C4
Case Nos. 22054, 22055, 22058
Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY
Hearing Date: August 05, 2021
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¢ Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #122H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole
location in the NE/4ANW/4 of Section 19-21S-35E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SE/4SW/4 of
Section 30-21S-35E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be
drilled horizontally in the Bone Spring (~10,100° TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 20,450°.

e Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #135H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole
location in the Lot 1 of Section 19-218-35E and a proposed bottom hole location in the Lot 4 of Section 30-
21S-35E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Bone Spring (~10,750’ TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 21,100°.

e Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #136H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole
location in the NE/4NW/4 of Section 19-21S-35E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SE/4SW/4 of
Section 30-21S-35E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be
drilled horizontally in the Bone Spring (~10,750” TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 21,100,

e Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #201H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole
location in the Lot | of Section 19-21S-35E and a proposed bottom hole location in the Lot 4 of Section 30-
218-35E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Wolfcamp (~10,860’ TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 21,210,

¢ Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #202H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole
location in the NE/ANW/4 of Section 19-21S-35E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SE/4SW/4 of
Section 30-218-35E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation and will be
drilled horizontally in the Wolfcamp (~10,860° TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 21,210°.

MRC reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described above in order to address topography,
cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. MRC will advise you of any such modifications.

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the Wells in the space
provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter to the undersigned.

MRC is proposing to drill the Wells under the terms of the modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating Agreement. The
proposed Operating Agreement dated August 1, 2019, by and betwsen Matador Production Company, as Operator
and MRC Permian Company et al as Non-Operators, covers certain depths in the Lots | - 4 & E2W2 Section 19 and
Lots 1 - 4 & E2W2 Section 30, Township 21 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico, as previously mailed
to you with the following general provisions:

e 100%/300%/300% Non-consenting penalty
e  $8,000/$800 Drilling and Producing rate
e  Matador Production Company named as Operator

If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the Wells, please sign and return a copy of the
enclosed AFEs within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Please be aware that the enclosed AFEs are only an
estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to participate in the Wells, each working interest owner shall be
responsible for its proportionate share of all costs incurred.
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Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MRC PERMIAN COMPANY

Nicholas Weeks

V-F Petroleum, Inc. hereby elects to:

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #111H well.
Not to participate in the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #111H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #112H well.
Not to participate in the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #112H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #121H well.
Not to participate in the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #121H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #122H well.
Not to participate in the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #122H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #135H well.
Not to participate in the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #135H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #136H well.
Not to participate in the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #136H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #201H well.
Not to participate in the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #201H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #202H well.
Not to participate in the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #202H

I/ We are interested in selling our interest in the contract Area, please contact us at
to discuss.
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V-F Petroleum, Inc.

By:

Title:

Date:

Contact Number;
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE » 5400 LBJ FREEWAY » SUITE 1800 - DALLAS, TEXAS 75240

Phone (972) 371-5200 « Fax (972) 371-5201
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: January 25, 2021 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Dee Oshome 1930 Siate Com #111H FIELD:
LOCATION: Sections 19 & 30, 218-35E MD/TVD: 19,6709,320'
COUNTY/STATE: Lea County, New Mexico LATERAL LENGTH: 9,800"
MRC Wi
GEOLOGIC TARGET: 1st Bone Spring
REMARKS: Driil, complete and equip a horizontal 1st Bane Spring well
— s ——rr —
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Lana | Legal I Reguiatory BN $ § . 0K § X
Location, Surveys & Damages 84000 13,000 15,000 25.600 147,000
Drilling 714,225 714,225
Cementing & Float Equip 224000 224,000
Logging / Formation Evaluation - 5,000 3,000 B0
Flowback - Labor 23,400 23,400
Flowback - Surface Rentals 20,304 50,304
Flowback - Rental Living Quarters -
Mud Logging 12,000 12,000
Mud Circulation System 37,900 37,900
Mud & Chemicals 00 R0 5,000 205,000
Mud/ Wastewater Disposal 125,500 B 1,000 126,500
Freight / Transportation 7,500 19,600 - 27,000
Rig Supervision / Engineering B2 500 112,000 2350 14,400 215,250
Orill Bits - ®wmwo B0
Orill Bit Purchase
Fuel & Power 58,500 8,000 - 66,500
Water 25,000 756,250 3,000 1,000 785,250
Drig & Completion Overhead 13,000 10,000 B 23,000
Flugging & Abandenment - .
Directional Drilling, Surveys 167,060 o0
Completion Unit, Swah, CTU - 130,000 13,500 TA3 500
Perforating, Wireline, Slickline V80,000 - 50,000
High Pressure Pump Truck BA.000 B.000 B TO.000
Stimulation TB72.750_ TH12.750_
Stimulation Flowback & Disp * 16,500 185,000 210,400
Insurance 35,068 35,568
Labor —mWo O 5000 00 72000
Rental - Surface Equipmant 0,770 315850 70,000 5000 1 50
Rental - Downhole Equipment 78,800 80,000 6,000 T6A B0
Rental - Living Quarters PR 48,050 - D00 THU00
Contingency ; 54,058 — womew 16028 5640 FLET
Operations Center 2050 FLE
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 2,237,561 3,028,309 336,562 73,040 6,676,692
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Surface Casing 69,660 H 5 § $ 69,660
Intermediate Casing 144,645 144,645
Drilling Liner - -
Production Casing 421,286 423,008
Produclion Liner - -
Tubing - 43,200 43.200
Wellead 76,000 23,500 65,500
Fackers, Liner Hangern - 67,350 - 67,350
Tanks - - 25,000 26,900
Production Vessels & 119,638 119,638
Flow Lines - 120,000 120,000
Rod string - B B
Ariificial LIft Equipment - 275,000 275000
Compressor - 32,500 33,500
Installation Cosis - - 56,000 56,000
Surface Pumps - 2.500 26250 26,750
Non-controjlable Surtace - - 2,000 2,000
Non-controllable Downhole = B S
Downhole Pumps - -
Measurement & Meter Installation 10,000 49,000 59,000
Gas Conditioning / Dehydration - 5 N
Interconnecting Facllity Plping - 62,500 62,500
Gathering / Bulk Lines - -
Valves, Dumps, Controllers - . B
Tank/ Facility Containmant 19,250 11,250
Flare Stack s 20,000 20,000
Electrical / Grounding ﬁ,ﬁ 16,000 46,000
Communicatlons  SCADA 4,000 2,500 6,500
Instrumentation / Safety 55,750 55.750
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 661,691 67.350 368,200 653,288 1,780.439
TOTAL COSTS > 2,819,172 3,805,053 724,782 126,375 B, 365,041
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Drilling Engineer: Tylar Brooking Teem Lead - WTX/NM % '
Complelions Engineer: Garrett Hum
Produclion Engineer: George Malloy
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Executive VP, COO/CFO VP - Res Engineering VP = Drilling
DEL BMR BG
Execulive VP, Legal Exec Dir - Exploration
CA NLF
President
NIVH
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Company Name Working Interesl (%) Tax ID:
Signed by: Date:
Ttle: Approval Yes No  (mark one)

Wt [T e p— v

Prlerng bupl smapre iny sy o b 2
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE - 5400 LBJ FREEWAY + SUITE 1500 » DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Phons (972) 371-5200 « Fax (972) 371-5201
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: January 25, 2021 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Dee Osbome 1930 Siate Com #121H FIELD:
LOCATION: Sectlions 19 & 30, 218-35E MD/TVD: 20,450'710,100"
COUNTY/STATE: Lea County, New Mexico LATERAL LENGTH: 9,800’
MRC Wi:
GEOLOGIC TARGET: 2nd Bone Spring
REMARKS: Drill, and equip a horizonial 2nd Bone Spring well
— o
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Land ] Legal / Regulatory 3 36,600 B . s 000§ W0
Location, Surveys & Damages B4 000 13,000 15,000 PR T47,000
Drilling — Jseans — TIATS
Cementing & Float Equip 739,000 729,000
Logging / Formation Evaluation - 5.000 3000 8,000
Flowback - Labor 23,400 73400
Flowback - Surface Rentals 20,304 0,508
Flowback - Rental Living Quarters - -
Mud Logging 12.000 12,000
Mud Circulation Systern 38,550 38,550
Mud & Chemicals ) 45.000_ 5,000 I
Mud / Wastewater Disposal 125,500 - 1,000 126,500
Freight / Transportation 7,500 16,500 - 27,000
Rig Supervision / Engineering 87,750 112,000 4,350 14,400 218,500
Drill Bite 86,500 86,500
Drill Bit Purchase
Fuel & Power 60,750 8,000 - 66,750
Water 7w 755,250 3.000 7,000 785,250
Drig & Campletion Ovarhead 13,500 70,000 5 23,500
Plugging & Abandonment - -
Directional Drilling, Surveys 184,675 194,675
Completion Unit, Swab, CTU - 130,000 13,500 143,500
Perforating, Wirellne, Slickline - 180,000 - 180,000
High Prassure Pumg Truck - 4,000 6,000 B 70,000
Stimulation - 1 872,750 THILIE0
Stimulation Flowback & Disp - 15,500 125,000 210,500
Insurance A 35,950
Labor N 62,500 15,000 5,000 172,000
Renlal - Surface Equipment — eigs 315,690 10,000 5000 74!
Rental - Downhole Equipment 78,500 50,000 6,000 = 164,600
Rental - Living Quarters LA 48,050 B 5,000 77475
Contingency 5. 165 654 16,028 6540 319,165
Operations Cenler LT 29,025
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 2,331,844 3,928,300 336,682 73,040 6,660,674
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
face B B9660 § H § G0
Intermediate Casing TEA AL 194,645
Drilling Liner - -
Production Casing 438,204 438,200
Production Liner - -
Tubing - 43,200 43,200
Woellnead 36.000 500 E0.500_
Packers, Liner Hangers - 67,350 - B7.350
Tanks - - 25900 25.900_
Production Vessals - 1068 [E=
Flow Lines 120,000 120,000
Rod string B B
Artificlal Lift Equipment - 275,000 275,000
Compressor - 42,500 42,500
Installation Costs - - 96,000 96,
Surface Pumps N 2500 76250 28,750
Non-controllable Surface - - 2,000 2,
Non-controllable Dewnhole - = E
Downhole Pumpsa - - -
Measurament 8 Meter installation - 10,000 49,000 59,000
Gas Conditioning / Dehydration - - -
Interconnecting Facility Piping 62,500 62,500
Gathering / Bulk Lines - B -
Valves, Dumpe, Controllers - - -
Tank / Facllity Containment 17,250 11,250
Flare Stack - 20,000 20,000
Electrical / Grounding 0000 16.000 46,000
Communications / SCADA AR08 7,500 6,500
Instrumentation / Safety 55750 T5.750
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 638,508 87,350 388,200 653,288 1,807,346
TOTAL COSTS > 3,030,152 3,995,659 724,762 726,328 8,476,920
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Drilling Engineer. “Tyler Brooking Team Lead - WTX/NM @
Complelons Engineer: Garmel Hunl
Produciion Engineer. George Malloy
MATADOR RESQURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Executive VP, COO/CFO VP - Res Enginsering VP - Drilling
DEL BMR BG
Executive VP, Legal Exec Dir - Exploration
CA NLF
Presidant
MVH
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Company Name: Working Interesl (%): Tax ID
Signed by: Date:
Tille Approvel Yes No  (mark ons)

B T e Py ——
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE » 5400 LB FREEWAY  SUITE 1500 » DALLAS, TEXAS 76240
Phane {972) 374-5200 » Fax (§72) 371-5201

ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: January 25, 2021 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Dee Osbome 1930 Stale Com B135H FIELD:
LOCATION: Sections 19 & 30, 21S-35E MD/TVD:; 21,100/10,750'
COUNTYI/STATE: Lea County, New Mexico LATERAL LENGTH: 9,800
MRC WI:
GEOLOGIC TARGET: 3rd Bone Spring
REMARKS: Drill, complete and equip a horizontal 3rd Bone Spring well
e ——— — ——
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
‘Tand / Legal [ Regulatory, 3 N 3 . ] 0000 § 60
Loeation, Surveys & Damages 94,000 13,000 15,000 25000 747,000
Drilling 764,725 764,725
Cementing & Float Equlp 274,000 274,000
Logging | Formation Evaluation 5 5.000 3,000 5000
Flowback - Labor 23400 23.408_
Flowback - Surface Rantals 20,304 20,304
Flowback - Rental Living Quarters - -
Mud Logging 12,000 12,000
Mud Clrculation System 39,200 38,200
Mud & Chemicals 770,000 43,000 5.000 225000
Mud / Wastewater Disposal 735,000 5 7,000 136,000
Freight / Transportation 7,600 18,500 - 77,000
Rig Supervision / Enginesring 91,000 112.000 4,350 14,400 221,750
Drill Bits 55,000 000
Drill Bif Purchase
Fuel & Power 84,000 8,000 - 92,000
Water — 25,000 76,250 3,000 1,000 785,250
Drg & Completion Overhead - 10,000 - 10,000
Plugging & Abandonmont - -
Direclional Drilling, Surveys 199.775 199,775
Completion UnH, Swab, CTU - 132000 13,500 N 143,500
Perforaling, Wirsling, Slickline " 180,000 - 180,000
High Presaure Pump Truck - 64 000 6.000 - 70,000
Stimulation - VBF2750 THIZIE
Stimulation Fiowback & Disp - 16,500 195,000 210,500
Insurance 38,070 368,070
Labor 1 62,500 15,000 5,000 172,000
Rental - Surface Equipment 84,940 315,890 10,000 — 5000 395830
Rental - Downhole Equipment 78800 60,000 5.000 - 364,600
Rental - Living Quarters 24,700 48,050 - 5,000 77,750
Contingency ~ 196,185 i 16,028 6,640 325,122
Operations Cenler 30,100 1
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 2,469,996 3,928,300 336,562 73,040 6,807,926
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Burfoce Ganing [ ] [ 3 3 [ N
Inlermediate Casing VA% 545 T4 A5
Drilling Liner - -
Production Casing T a%976 356,976
Production Liner - N
Tubing - 43,200 43,200
Wollhead %000 23,500 69,500
Packers, Liner Hangers - 67,350 E 67,350
Tanks E 25,900 L
Production Vessels - T18,638 110,638
Flow Lines - 120,000 120,000
Rod string - - -
Artificial Lift Equipment - 275,000 275,000
Compressor - 42,500 42,500
Installation Costs - 36,000 96,000
Surface Pumps 2500 26,250 28,750
Non-controllable Surface - - 2,000 2,000
Nan-conirollable Downhole B G B
Downhots Pumps - E -
& Mater - 10,000 4§,000 58,000
Gas Condiltioning / Dehydration = -~ -
interconnecting Facllity Piping - 62,500 62,500
Gathering / Bulk Lines - -
Valves, Dumps, Controllers - -
Tank / Facllity Comainment 71,050 11,250
Flare Stack - 20,000 20,000
Electrical / Grounding 30,000 16,000 46,000
Communications / SCADA 2,000 2,500 G200
Instrumentation / Safety 35,750 5,750
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 717,281 67,350 388,200 653 268 1,826,118
TOTAL COSTS > 3.187.276 3,895,650 724,762 726,328 8,634,
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Drilling Engineer.  Tyler Brooking Team Lead - WIXNM ﬂ
Complslions Engineer Garretl Huni TG
Production Engineer George Malloy
MATADOR RESQURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Execulive VP, COQICFQ VP - Res Engineering VP - Drilling
DEL BMR BG
Execulive VP, Legal Exec Dir - Exploration
CA NF
Presidernt
MVH
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Campany Name, Working Inlerest {%) Tax ID:
Signed by: Date:
Thiie: Approval Yes No  (mark one)
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE » 5400 LBJ FREEWAY « SUITE 1500 » DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Phone (972) 371-5200 « Fax (972) 371-5201
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORRZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: January 25, 2021 AFENO.:
WELL NAME: Dee Osbarne 1930 State Com #112H FIELD:
LOCATION: Sections 19 & 30, 21S-35E MD/TVD: 19,670'/9,320'
COUNTY/STATE: Lea County. New Mexico LATERAL LENGTH: 9,800
MRC wWi:
GEOLOGIC TARGET: JatBoqe Spring
REMARKS: Diill, complete and equip a horizontal 1st Bone Spring well
e e T S
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Tand] Legal | Regulalory H EE ) 3 - H 000§
Location, Surveys & Damagoes D Y a0 TEo0 75000 TAT,000
Drifling [EEFEN [iLF7N
Cemanting & Float Equip T4 000 PR
Logging / Formation Evaluation - B0 3000 5,000
Flowback - Labor A0 9000
Flowback - Surface Rantals 20300 Fki
Flowback - Rental Living Quanens . -
Mud Logging 12,000 .00
Mud Circulation System SR 31500
Mud & Chemicals - R 1 B0 B0
Mud | Wastewator Disposal s - T.000 15500
Freight / Tranapartation 5 19,500 = 000
Rig Supervision | Engineering D 112000 A34 A PP
Drill Bits I -y ;
Drlll Blt Purchase
Fuel & Pawer —  mem B0 R
Water 25,00 T 500 T000_ T85250_
Drig & Completion Ovethead a4 10.000 TA000
Plugging & Abandonment - -
Directional Drifling, Surveys BT e 07 6650
Completion Unlt, Swab, CTU - 13,00 13,500 143,500
Parforating, Wiralina, Stickiine 5 180,000 - 180,000
High Prossure Pump Truck - [ BO00 = TO000
Stimuation - JELERE 1A
Stimulation Flowback & Disp ; 15500 T 210,500
Inurance 35,568 35588
Labor — mEn [ 150 EO_ 172000
Rantal - Surface Equipment —  wum EAEL A Vo0 5000 T 0
Rental + Downhole Equipment 78,800 00 600 v BT B0
Rental - Living Quartars. B0 - 5000 TEB00_
Centingonay 53,395 T B B8 o IR
Operations Ceotar 1 R
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 2,237,581 3928308 336,582 73,040 6,575,592
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
] ¥ LT 3 B H 3
Intermediate Casing 144,645 , 144645
Drilling Liner - =
Production Casing 421,286 321266
Production Liner - -
Tublng - 43,200 43,200
Wellhead 46,000 23,500 69,600
Packers, Liner Hangers - 67,350 - 67,350
Tanks - - 29,900 25,900
Production Veasels - 119,638 119,638
Flow Lines - 120,000 120,000
Rod string - - .
Artificial Lift Equipment . 275,000 275,000
Compressor . 42,500 42,500
installation Cosls - - 95.000 1
Surface Pumps - 2.500 . 28,750
Hon<ontrollable Surtace - - 2,000 2,000
Non-controliabie Downhole - - -
Downhale Pumps - - -
M & Moter - 70,000 —ag000_ 59,000
Gas Conditloning / Dehydration - - -
Wnterconnecting Facility Piping - 62,500 62,500
Gathering / Bulk Lines - - -
Valves, Dumps, Controllers - - -
Tank / Facility Containment - o0 11,250
Flare Stack = 0,000 I
Electrical / Grounding 30,000 6,000 35,000
Communications / SCADA 2000 L Go00
Instrumentation / Safety TET L
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 681,501 67,350 388,200 §53,288 1,790,420
TOTAL COSTS > 25919,172 3,995,658 724,782 726,328 BIB5041
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Drilling Engineer. Tyler Brooking Team Lead - WTX/NM % '
Completions Engineer: Ganreti Hunt )
Production Engineer:  George Malloy
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Execulive VP, COOICFO VP - Res Engineering VP - Drilling
DEL BMR BG
Execulive VP, Legal Exec Dir - Exploration
CA NLF
President
WVH
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Company Name Working Imerest %} Tax ID
Signed by: Date:
Title: Approval: Yes Ne  (mark ona)
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
ONE LINCOLN CENTRE » 5400 LB.l FREEWAY + SUITE 1500 » DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Phone (872) 371-5200 + Fax (872) 374-5201
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

Page 48 of 71

DATE: January 25, 2021 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Dee Osbome 1330 State Com #122H FIELD:
LOCATION: Sections 19 & 30, 21S-35E MD/TVD: 20,450'/10,100°
COUNTY/STATE: Lea County, New Mexico LATERAL LENGTH: 9,800
MRC WI:
GEOLOGIC TARGET: 2nd Bone Spring
REMARKS: Drill, complete and equip a horizontal 2nd Bone Spring well
—
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Tand/ Legal | Regulatory 5 ] 1 B om0 § L
Location, Surveys & Damages — 94,000 13,000 16,000 25,000 147,000
Drilling 739,475 739475
Cementing & Float Equip 229,000 o
Logging / Formation Evaluation - 5,000 3,000 8,000
Flowback - Labor F3.400 T340
Flowback - Sutface Renlals 20,004
Flowback - Renlal Living Quarters - -
Mud Logging 12,000 V2000
Mud Circulation System 38,550 T
Mud & Chemicals 730,000 B0 5,000 05000
Mud | Wastawater Disposal 125,500 5 1.000 126,500
Freight / Transportation 7,500 19,500 5 77000
Rig Supervision / Engineering 87,750 112,000 4,350 14,400 216,500
Drill Bits - 56,500 .50
Drill Bl Purchase
Fuel & Power 80,750 B,000 - 68,750
Water 25,600 756,250 3,000 1.000 785,250
Drig & Completion Overhead 13,500 10,000 - 23,500
Plugging & Abandonment B -
Directional Drilling, Surveys 194675 TG4 675
Completion Unit, Swah, CTU c 130,000 TS0 TALE0
Perfarating, Wireline, Slickline . 180,00 - 160,000
High Pressure Pump Truck - 54,000 (3] - TR0
Stimulation . 1.H2.750 TATZIS
Stimulation Flowback & Disp - 75,500 [T 200
Insurance 36,990 B
Labor —_ LI 52,500 5000 5,000 172,000
Rontal - Surface Equipment 62,655 315,890 0.000 5,000 T 745
Rental - Downhole Equipmant 78,800 50,000 E000 - 164 500
Rental - Living Quarters 24,125 48,050 - 5,000 LAY
Contingency 109,649 V65 659 6008 .640 EIEEIT
Operations Cenier X FET I
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 2,331,644 3,928,309 338,502 73,040 6,689,574
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Surface Casing s BELG0_ § 5 3 1 BO00_
Intermediato Casing Iﬁﬁ 144 645
Delling Liner - -
Production Casing — amm A58 7
Production Linsr - =
Tubing . 73,300 N0
Wellhead 486,000 23,500 69 500
Packers, Liner Hangers - 67,350 - [
Tanks B - 29,000 R0
Production Vessels - 112633 110638 _
Flow Lines - 120,000 120000
Rod string - = -
Artificial LIft Equipment - 275000 TS0
Compressor - 700 [FE]
Installation Costs - - a0
Surface Pumps . 2500 EE 78,150
Non-centrollable Surface - - 2000 FL
Non-controllable Downhole g B »
Downhole Pumps - - -
Measurement & Moter Installation - 10,000 A0 TE0
Gas Conditloning / Dehydration - -
Interconnecting Facllity Piping - [FER 62,500
Gathering / Bulk Lines - - .
Valves, Dumps, Cantrofiers - - -
Tank / Facility Containment z e 00
Flace Stack - 20.000 20.000_
Electrical / Grounding 30,000 B0 _ B0
Communications | SCADA 4,000 FIs 5500
Instrumentation / Safaty TETED E5 7
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 898,508 67,350 388,200 653,368 1.807.348
TOTAL COSTS > 3,030,152 3,995,659 724,782 726,328 8,476,920
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Drilling Engineer. Tyler Brooking Team Lead - WTX/NM @
Completions Enginesr. Garratt Hunt
Production Engineer: George Malloy
MATADOR RESQURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Executive VP, COO/CFQ VP - Res Engnoerng VP - Driding
OEL ] BS
Execulive VP, Legal Exec Dir - Exploration
CA N
President
MVH
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Company Name: Working Inleres! {%): Tax iD:
Signed by Dale:
Trle: Approval; Yes No  (mark one)
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
ONE LINCOLN GENTRE - 5400 LBJ FREEWAY - SUITE 1500 - DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Phone (872 371-5200 « Fax (72) 3715201
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: January 25, 2021 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Dee Osbome 1930 State Com #136H FIELD:
LOCATION: Sections 19 & 30, 215-35E MD/TVD: 21,100710,750'
COUNTY/STATE: Lea County, New Mexico LATERAL LENGTH: 9,800"
MRC WI:
GEOLOGIC TARGET: 3rd Bone Spring
REMARKS: Drill, complete and equip a harizontal ard Bone Spring well
————— e i
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Tand/ Logal | Reguiatary 3 L 3 3 - 3 0000 § 35,500
Location, Surveys & Damages 000 13,000 15,000 5000 Ja7 000
Drilling REL) TE,T95
Cementing & Float Equip 2400 FrA 000
Logging / Formation Evaluation 5 5,000 3000 B
Flowback - Labor 23,400 73400
Flowback - Surface Rentals 20,304 2004
Flowback - Rental Living Quarters - -
Mud Logging 12.000 12000
Mud Circulation System 39,200 39000
Mud & Chemicals —___ _hiw 75,000 B000_ 5000
Mud / Wastewster Disposal T - 7.000 136,000
Frelght/ Transportation 7,500 19,500 5 37000
Rig Supervislon / Enginoering 61,000 112,000 4350 14,400 2050
Drill Bits 55000 “G5000_
Drill Bit Purchage
Fuel & Power 84,000 8.000 - 92,000
Water 25.000 756,260 3,000 1,000 765,250
Drig & Completion Overhead - 10,000 - 10,000
Plugging & Abandanment - -
Directional Drilling, Surveys — 199.775 LR
Completion Unlt, Swab, CTU - 130,000 13,500 TR3600_
Perforating, Wirellne, Slickline - 180,000 E 160.000
High Pressure Pump Truck 84,000 6,000 B 70000
Stimulation ; VIR VT2 I
Stimulallon Flowback & Disp - 15,500 185,000 210 500
Insurance 38,070 IE0T0
Labor T 52,600 75,000 5000 72000
Rantal - Surface Equipment — apw 316890 10,000 5000 T O
Rental - Downhole Equipment ‘ 78,800 80,000 6,000 - T4 P0G
Rental - Living Quarters — 24,700 48050 - 5,000 TR
Contingency IG5 150 069 16,026 6,540 kX7
Operationa Center = 30,000 100
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 2,469,998 3,928,300 336,582 73,040 6,807,926
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
“Burlace Casing 3 a1 ¥ ¥ ¥ T
Intermedlate Casing 144,645 R
Drilling Liner B -
Praduction Gasing 456,876 436,976
Production Liner - -
Tubing - 43,200 43,200
Wellhead 46,00 23,500 59,500
Packers, Liner Hangers 3 67.350 - 67,350
Tanks - - 26,500 29.900
Production Vessels - RN 119,638
Flow Lines - 120,000 20,000
Rod string - - .
Artificlal LI Equipment - 275,000 275,000
Compresaor - 42,500 42,500
Installation Costs - - 96,000 ELN
Surface Pumps v 7,500 26,250 28,150
Non-controllable Surface - - 2000 2,000
Non-controllable Downhole - - B
Downhole Pumps - - -
M B Motor - 70,000 25,000 55,000
Gas Conditioning / Dehydration - - -
Interconnecting Facility Piping - 62,500 62,500
Galhering { Bulk Lines - -
Vaives, Dumps, Controllers - B -
Tank / Facility Containment - — 11,250 71,250
Flare Stack - 20,000 20,000
Electrical / Grounding 30,000 76,000 B0
Communicationa / SCADA 4,000 2,500 6,500
Instrumentation / Safety 55,750 55,750
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 717,281 67,350 188,200 653,260 1828118
TOTAL COSTS > 3,187,278 3,895,859 724,782 726,328 8,634,044
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Drilling Engineer. Tyter Brooking Team Lead - WTUNM ﬁ
Completions Engineer. Garret! Hunt i)
Produciion Enginesr: George Malloy
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Exequtive VP, GOOICFO VP - Res Enginaenng VP - Diiling
- DEL L d
Execulive VP, Legal Exec Dir - Exploration
T S -~
President
MVH
HON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
GCompany Name: Working Imeresl (%). Tax ID:
Signed by Dale:
Tille Approval: Yes No  (mark one)
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
ONE LINCOLN CENTRE » 5400 L8J FREEWAY » SUITE 1500 - DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Phone (972) 371-5200 - Fax (972) 371-5201
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: January 25, 2021 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #201H FIELD:
LOCATION: Sections 19 & 30, 218-35E MD/TVD: 21,210'110,860"
COUNTY/STATE: Lea County, New Mexico LATERAL LENGTH: 9,800"
MRC WI:
GEOLOGIC TARGET: Wolfcamp A
REMARKS: Orill, and equip a harizonial Wolfcamp A well
e
DAILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTE COBTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Land/ Logal | Regulatory ¥ 36,00 - 3 —_ w0 § #6500
Localion, Surveys & Damages — wwn ELGH (T P Tar,00
Drilling i TR
Comenting & Float Equip T 714,000
Logiing ! Formation Evaluation - 500 360 B0
Flowback - Labior Z3.400 FEX
Flowback - Surfaca Rontals EE FE
Flewback - Rental Living Quarters - -
Mud Logging 1200 12000
Mud Circulation Systum ELEE RERI
Mud & Chemicals T oo T a@nm Bo00_ 2500
Mud | Wastewatur Disposal 135,000 - T000 V56,000
Frolght | Transportation ] 10500 - FL
Rig Supervision / Englisaring 1,000 T12.000 G350 TaA0 221,150
Orlll Bits I LRI
[Drill Bit Furchaso
Fusl & Pawer Y o0 - T2 om_
Watar - 25,000 758,050 300 Y,000 Ja5 oW
Drig & Completion Cverhaad - 10,000 > 10,000
Plugging & Abandonmaent - -
Directionsl Drilling, Surveys - ey 2075
Completian Unlt, Swab, CTU - 180,000 e 143,600
Parforating, Wiraline, Slickiine TR0 . 160,000
High Pressure Pump Trick B4 000 000 70000
Stimulation - V.512; T2
Stimulation Flowback & Oisp 3 ECH 10000 10,500
Insurance EEEEN EEEETN
Labior —®sm0 62500 0 5000 72000
Rantal - Surface Equipmant [EREE] TEER 0,000 000 o
Rental - Downhols Equipment TH.800 00,000 5,000 - TEAE00
Fental - Living Quarers 3 AH080 - 000 ELEL
Canfingrncy 16,318 166,600 e B0 LT
Opeorations Center Al 30100
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 2472807 828,308 336,582 13,040 6,810,734
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS CQSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
ng 3 (L] E E [ELN
Intermediate Casing TABAG !M_ﬁr
Drilling Liner - -
Produciion Casing AB0.97 450972
Production Liner 3 B
Tubing 5 3200 43,200
Wellhead 46,000 7350 B9.500
Packers, Liner Hangers B 67,350 - — B7,050
Tanke - 25500 25500
Production Vesssis - TS Va6
Flow Lines 120,000 120,000
Rod string - . -
Artificial Lin Equipmant - e 275,000
Compressor - 42,500 42,500
Installation Costs - B 96.000_ 56,000
Surface Pumps - 2500 26250 26,750
Non-controllablo Surface - - 000 2
Non-controllable Downhole - -
Downhole Pumps - -
Moasurament & Meler lnstallation ) 70,000 45,000 5000
Gas Conditioning / Dehydration - - -
interconnecting Facility Piping - 62,500 652,500
Gathering / 8ulk Lines - - -
Valves, Dumps, Conirollers - - -
Tank / Facillty Contalnment 5 11250 11,250
Flare Stack - 20,000 20,000
Electrical / Grounding 30,000 16,000 36,000
Communications / SCADA 2,000 2500 €,500
Instrumentation / Safety 55,750 T5.750
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 721,277 57,350 388,200 653,258 1,830,718
TOTAL COSTS > 3,154,084 3,995,659 724,782 726,328 8,640,852
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Drilling Engineer: Tyter Brooking Team Lead - WTX/NM ﬂ
Completions Engineer. Garrelt Munl JTG
Production Engineer: George Malloy
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Execulive VP, COQ/CFO " VP-Res Enginearing VP - Drilling
DEL BMR BG
Executive VP, Legal Exec Dir - Exploralion
CA NCF
Presidenl
MVH
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Company Name: Working interesl (%): Tax ID:
Signed by: Date:
Title Approval Yes No  (mark one)
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE - 5400 LBJ FREEWAY « SUITE 1500 « DALLAS, TEXAS 75240

Phone {972) 371-5200 « Fax (972) 371-5201

ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: January 25, 2021 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Dee Osbome 1930 State Com #202H FIELD:
LOCATION: 19 & 30, 218-35E MDTVD: 21,210/10,860'
COUNTY/STATE: Lea County, New Mexico LATERAL LENGTH: 0,800
MRC WI:
GEOLOGIC TARGET: Wolfcamp A
REMARKS: Drill, complete and equip a horizontal Wolfcamp A well
e s e —————
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
TLegal  Regulatory 5 36,500 5 5 - 5 10,000 5 45,500
Location, Surveys & Damages 5,000 13,000 TE000 5 Ta7,000
Drifling TRA 125 VoA 125
Cementing & Float Equlp T4 000 TR0
Logging / Formation Evaluation v 5,000 300 G000
Flowback - Labor 73,490 P
Fiowback - Surtace Rentals 70554
Flowback - Rental Living Quarters -
Mud Loaging 12,000 V2000
Mud Clrculation Systam 39,200 A0
Mud & Chemicals 70, 25,000 6,000 N
Mud / Wastewater Disposal 135,000 . 1,000 TH.000
Freight { Tranaportation 7,500 18,500 27,000
Rig Supervision / Engineering 91,000 172,000 3,350 13,400 RN
Drill Bits TS0
Drill Bit Purchase
Fuel & Power 84,000 8,000 - 52,000
Water 25,000 7%,250 3,000 1,000 785,250
Drig & Completlon Overhead - 10,000 - 10,000
Plugging & Abandonment - -
Directional Drilling, Surveys 201,985 01 085
Completion Unit, Swab, CTU - 130,000 13 500 143,
Perforating, Wireline, Slickline - 180,000 - TE0.000
High Pressure Pumg Truck - Ba0 6,000 70,000
Stimulation - 1872750 1612750
Stimalation Flowback & Disp - 15,500 195,000 210 500
Insurance 38,538 30508
Labor — ®mm0 62.500_ 15000 5,000 REECM
Rental - Surface Equipment 54,540 315,890 10,000 5,000 FEENES]
Rental - Downhote Equipmant 78,650 80,000 6,000 B T4 800
Rental - Living Quarters 24,700 40,050 B 5,000 TIa50
Contingency 116318 T 6,028 6,640 [N
Oporations Center 36.100 W00
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 2,472,807 3,828,309 336,582 73,040 6,810,738
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
ace T [ H ] B
Intermediate Casing 144,645 a4 545
Drilling Liner - -
Production Caslng 460312 60,872
Production Liner = -
Tubing - 43,200 43,200
Wellhead — wmon 23.500 65,500~
Pachers, Liner Hangers 67,350 - 67.350
Tanks - e 000
Praduction Vessals EEEL 115,608
Flow Lines 20,000 320,000
Rod string . -
Artificlal Lift Equipment 275000 275,000
Compressor - LFEN 42,500
installation Costs - - WO G0
Surface Pumps - 2,500 .00 26,750
Non controllable Surfsce - P o0 2.000
Hon-controflable Downhols . - -
Downhole Pumps - - -

W & Metar 10,000 48,000 59,000
Gas Conditioning / Dehydration - = =
Interconnecting Facility Piping [FECD L300
Gathering / Bulk Lines - B -
Valves, Dumps, Comntrollers - - -
Tank / Facility Containment 1 1.2"55‘ 11,250
Flare Stack - 20000 20,000
Elecirical / Grounding 30,000 T6.000 a5, 000
Communications / SCADA 4,000 TE00 6500
Instrumentation / Safety EL 750 TE750

TOTAL TANGIBLES > 721,277 67,350 368,200 653,288 1,830,114
TOTAL COSTS > 3,194,084 3,985,658 724,782 726,328 8,640,852
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Diiling Engineer:  Tyler Brooking Team Lead - WIGNM ﬁ
Completions Engineer: Garrett Hurl TG
Production Engineer: George Malloy
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Executive VP, COO/CFO VP - Res Engineering VP - Drilling
GEL BMR E3
Executive VP, Legal Exec Dir - Exploration
TA NLF
Presiden.
MVH
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Company Name: Working |nlerest (%): Tax ID

Signed by:

Date:

Tills:

Approval: Yes

No  (mark one)

Wi
ol Ve e e by o ol 1008 b

e Prpyean
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EXHIBIT C-5
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Summary of Communication

V-F Petroleum Inc. (Working Interest)

e 2/11/2021: Proposals mailed via certified mail.

e 2/19/2021: Proposals delivered. (Received signed return receipt)

e 3/11/2021-3/14/2021: Spoke with V-F Petroleum Inc. by phone and exchanged emails
regarding proposals, timing of wells, general development concepts and interests of parties.

e 5/5/2021: Joint Operating Agreement mailed.

e 5/17/2021: Spoke with V-F Petroleum Inc. by phone. V-F requested some information on their
interest. Followed up by email with the information requested.

e 7/14/2021-7/20/2021: Spoke with V-F Petroleum Inc. by phone and exchanged emails
regarding this project.

ConocoPhillips Company (WI)

e 2/11/2021: Proposals mailed via certified mail.

e 2/23/2021: Proposals delivered. (Received signed return receipt)

e 3/10/2021: Spoke with ConocoPhillips Company by phone regarding proposals, timing of wells,
general development concepts and interests of parties.

e 5/5/2021: Joint Operating Agreement mailed.

e 7/14/2021-7/19/2021: Spoke with ConocoPhillips Company by phone and exchanged emails
regarding this project.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. C5
Case Nos. 22054, 22055, 22058
Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
Hearing Date: August 05, 2021
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NOS. 22054, 22055 and 22058

AFFIDAVIT OF JACOB HARRINGTON

Jacob Harrington, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, declares as follows:

L. My name is Jacob Harrington and I am employed by MRC Energy Company, an
affiliate of Matador Production Company (“Matador™), as a petroleum geologist.

2 I graduated from Ohio State University with a degree in Earth Sciences in 2015.
After graduating, I went to Stanford University and pursued a Master of Science Degree in
Geological Sciences, which I completed in 2017. After graduating from Ohio State and while
studying at Stanford, I interned with Shell Exploration and Production Company as a geologist
intern in the Summer of 2015 and the Summer of 2016. After receiving my Masters of Science in
2017, I began working as a geologist at Matador. Since beginning at Matador, [ have worked as a
geologist with a focus in Eddy and Lea Counties, New Mexico. [ am a member of AAPG (the
American Association of Petroleum Geologists), as well as the Dallas Geological Society and West
Texas Geological Society. In addition, since beginning work at Matador, I have been required to
complete at least 40 hours of continuing education studies each year.

3. [ am familiar with the applications filed by Matador in these consolidated cases and
have conducted a geologic study of the lands in the subject area.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. D
Case Nos. 22054, 22055, 22058

Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
Hearing Date: August 05, 2021
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4. The target intervals for the initial wells in the proposed spacing units are the First,
Second, and Third Bone Spring intervals of the Bone Spring formation and the Wolfcamp A
interval of the Wolfcamp formation.

5. Matador Exhibit D-1 is a locator map outlining the horizontal spacing units with
a black box shaded in yellow, with the larger area identified in a red box.

Bone Spring Formation

6. In case nos. 22054 and 22055, Matador intends to develop the Bone Spring
formation.

7. Matador Exhibit D-2 is a subsea structure map that [ prepared on the top of the
Bone Spring formation. The proposed spacing units are outlined in black and shaded yellow. The
contour interval is 50 feet. The structure map shows the Bone Spring formation gently dipping to
the southwest. The structure appears consistent across the proposed spacing unit and I do not
observe any faulting, pinch outs, or other geologic impediments to horizontal drilling.

8. Also included on Matador Exhibit D-2 is a line of cross section from A to A’.

0. Matador Exhibit D-3 is a structural cross-section that I prepared displaying open-
hole logs run over the Bone Spring formation from the three representative wells denoted from A
to A’. For each well in the cross-section, the following logs are included: gamma ray, resistivity,
and porosity. The proposed target intervals of each of the respective proposed wells is labeled and
marked with a yellow shaded area. The logs in the cross-section demonstrate that the targeted
intervals, within the Bone Spring formation, are consistent in thickness across the entirety of the

proposed spacing unit.
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10.  Based on my geologic study of the area, I have not identified any geologic
impediments to drilling horizontal wells within the Bone Spring formation in the area of the
spacing units proposed in these cases.

11.  Inmy opinion, each quarter-quarter section will be productive and contribute more-
or-less equally to production from each respective horizontal spacing unit.

12.  Inmy opinion, horizontal drilling will be the most efficient method to develop this
acreage, to prevent the drilling of unnecessary wells, and to result in the greatest ultimate recovery.

13.  Approving Matador’s applications will be in the best interest of conservation, the
prevention of waste, and protection of correlative rights.

Wolfcamp Formation

14.  In case no. 22058, Matador intends to develop the Wolfcamp formation.

15.  Matador Exhibit D-4 is a subsea structure map that I prepared on the top of the
Wolfcamp formation. The proposed spacing unit is outlined in black and shaded yellow. The
contour interval is 50 feet. The structure map shows the Wolfcamp formation gently dipping to the
southwest. The structure appears consistent across the proposed spacing unit and I do not observe
any faulting, pinch outs, or other geologic impediments to horizontal drilling.

16.  Also included on Matador Exhibit D-4 is a line of cross section from A to A’.

17. Matador Exhibit D-5 is a structural cross-section that I prepared displaying open-
hole logs run over the Wolfcamp formation from the three representative wells denoted from A to
A’. For each well in the cross-section, the following logs are included: gamma ray, resistivity, and
porosity. The proposed target intervals of each of the respective proposed wells is labeled and

marked with a yellow shaded area. The logs in the cross-section demonstrate that the targeted
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intervals, within the Wolfcamp formation, are consistent in thickness across the entirety of the
proposed spacing unit.

18.  Based on my geologic study of the area, I have not identified any geologic
impediments to drilling horizontal wells within the Wolfcamp formation in the area of the spacing
units proposed in these cases.

19.  Inmy opinion, each quarter-quarter section will be productive and contribute more-
or-less equally to production from each respective horizontal spacing unit.

20.  In my opinion, horizontal drilling will be the most efficient method to develop this
acreage, to prevent the drilling of unnecessary wells, and to result in the greatest ultimate recovery.

21.  Approving Matador’s applications will be in the best interest of conservation, the
prevention of waste, and protection of correlative rights.

22.  The standup orientation of these wells is the preferred orientation in this area
because of the stress orientation in the area.

23.  Matador Exhibits D-1 through D-5 were either prepared by me or compiled under

dof LS

JACOB HARRINGTON /

my direction and supervision.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT
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STATE OF TEXAS )
- )
COUNTY OF __ \)Augs )

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this &ﬂ day of July 2021 by Jacob

Harrington.

& g;e:f",i;;;,, SARA MARIE HARTSFIELD \ fm /M/(M %«Z&M

B = Notary Public, State of Texas
-";,“% :‘,'-" Comm. Expires 08-21-2023 NOTARY PUBLIC

'tﬁ?,ﬁfmo* Notary ID 130324013

My Commission Expires:

€Y1y
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Wilson; Bone Spring (Pool Code 64560)
Structure Map (Top Bone Spring Subsea) A — A’ Reference Line
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Wilson; Bone Spring (Pool Code 64560) Exhibit D-3
Structural Cross-Section A-A’
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Grama Ridge; WC (Gas) (Pool Code 77715) Exhibit D-5
Structural Cross-Section A- A’
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 22054, 22055, 22058
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF SANTA FE ; >

Kaitlyn A. Luck, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Matador Production
Company, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced
Applications have been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached hereto.

%WM&/U

Kaitlyn A. Luck

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2nd day of August, 2021 by Kaitlyn A.

S

Luck.

Not y Pubtic
My Commission Expires:
OFFICIAL SEAL
Nov. (’Zfl A0R3 Carla Garcia

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. E
Case Nos. 22054, 22055, 22058
Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
Hearing Date: August 05,2021
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Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND&HART. — Phone (505) 988-4421

kaluck@hollandhart.com
July 16, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Application of Matador Production Company for compulsory pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico.
Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #111H, #121H. #135H wells

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.

During the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the
public and hearings will be conducted remotely. The hearing will be conducted on
August 5, 2021 beginning at 8:15 a.m., until it is concluded. To participate in the
electronic hearing, see the instructions posted on the OCD Hearings website:
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/announcements.html.

You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be
affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at
that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at
a later date. Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file
a Pre-hearing Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This
statement must be filed online or in person at the Division’s Santa Fe office and should
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the
names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time
the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that
are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Nick Weeks, at (972) 371-
5481 or nweeks@matadorresources.com.

Sincerely,

=7 "Tf‘fji*l—fi | Iﬂ;_/{ﬂ.

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY

T 505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandhart.com

Alaska

Colorado Nevada Washington, D.C
New Mexico

Idaho

Montana Utah
cc

Wyoming
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Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND&HART. — Phone (505) 988-4421

kaluck@hollandhart.com
July 16, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Application of Matador Production Company for compulsory pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico.
Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #112H, #122H. #136H wells

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.

During the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the
public and hearings will be conducted remotely. The hearing will be conducted on
August 5, 2021 beginning at 8:15 a.m., until it is concluded. To participate in the
electronic hearing, see the instructions posted on the OCD Hearings website:
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/announcements.html.

You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be
affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at
that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at
a later date. Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file
a Pre-hearing Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This
statement must be filed online or in person at the Division’s Santa Fe office and should
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the
names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time
the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that
are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Nick Weeks, at (972) 371-
5481 or nweeks@matadorresources.com.

Sincerely,

=7 "Tf‘fji*l—fi | Iﬂ;_/{ﬂ.

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY

T 505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandhart.com

Alaska

Colorado Nevada Washington, D.C
New Mexico

Idaho

Montana Utah
cc

Wyoming
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Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND & HART. PN K

kaluck@hollandhart.com
July 16, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Application of Matador Production Company for compulsory pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico.
Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #201H, #202H wells

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.

During the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the
public and hearings will be conducted remotely. The hearing will be conducted on
August 5, 2021 beginning at 8:15 a.m., until it is concluded. To participate in the
electronic hearing, see the instructions posted on the OCD Hearings website:
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/announcements.html.

You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be
affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at
that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at
a later date. Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file
a Pre-hearing Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This
statement must be filed online or in person at the Division’s Santa Fe office and should
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the
names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time
the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that
are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Nick Weeks, at (972) 371-
5481 or nweeks@matadorresources.com.

Sincerely,

ATNAUIN

ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY

T 505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandhart.com

Alaska

Nevada Washington, D.C

Colorado

Montana Utah
cc

Idaho Wyoming
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Matador_Dee Osborne 111H-112H, 121H-122H, 135H-136H, 201H-202H
Case Nos. 22054-22055, 22058 Postal Delivery Report

TrackingNo ToName

9414811898765804645826 V-F Petroleum Inc.

9414811898765804645802 ConocoPhillips Company

DeliveryAddress

PO Box 1889

PO Box 2197

City State Zip USPS_Status

Midland | TX

Houston TX

Your item was delivered at 1:02 pm on July 21,
79702-1889 2021 in MIDLAND, TX 79702.

Your item was picked up at a postal facility at 7:28
77252-2197 am on July 23, 2021 in HOUSTON, TX 77002.
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

|, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
July 22, 2021

and ending with the issue dated
July 22, 2021.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
22nd day of July 2021.

Griioa o RBsse

¥ (Seal) — %
' OFFICIAL BEAL ;
% o) GUSSIE BLACK ;
g o\ VoY Notary Pu:.ﬂlic : s
) RS State of Ney Mexico, 4.
% i Y NG &y
;-i- My Commissicn Explraszaigé ,%‘

—

Business Manager

My commission expires
JanuaryP9syen s TR N P PR AT

gfa!aiﬁmsw,_spapgr is:.duly;qual'rﬁéd"’to“'p'i'ibﬁ%ﬁ#(

legal potices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said
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LEGAL NOTICE
July 22, 2021

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL
CONSERVATION DIVISION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico, Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Depariment,
Qil Conservation Division (“Division™) hereby gives notice that the Division will
ho!d public hearingls before a hearing examiner on the following case. During the
COVID-19 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the public and
Division hearings will be conducted remotely. The public hearing for the following
case will be electronic and conducted remotely. The hearing will be conducted
on Thursday, August 5, 2021, beginning at 8:15 a.m. To participate in the
electronic hearing, see the instructions posted below. The docket may be viewed
at http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/hearings.html or obtained from Marlene
Salvidrez, at Marlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us. Documents filed in the case may
be viewed at http://ocdimage.emnrd.state.nm.us/imaging/CaseFileCriteria.aspx.
If you are an individual with a disability who needs a reader, amplifier, qualified
sign language interpreter, or other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or
Rﬂarticipate in a hearing, contact arlene Salvidrez at

arlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us, or the New Mexico Relay Netwerk at 1-800-
659-1779, no later than July 25, 2021.

Persons may view and participate in the hearings through the following link:
httgs:/inmemnrd.webex.com/nmemnrd/onstage/g.php ?MTID=e12d56bf176d7{28

0e35d2923570bbbi¢e
Event number: 146234 7684

"Event password: u47kXsERRb4

Join by video: 1462347684@nmemnrd.webax.com
Numefic Password: 949758
You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number

Join by audio: 1-844-992-4726 United States Tolil Free
Accesscode: 146 234 7684

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following case

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridian
whether or not so stated.)

To: All overriding royalty interest owners and pooled parties, including: V-
F Petroleum Inc. and ConocoPhilllps Company. s

Case No. 22054: Application of Matador Production Company tor
compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled
cause seeks an order pooling all uncommilted interests in the Bone Spring
tormation underlying a standard 320-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit
comprised of the W/2 W/2 of Sections 19 and 30, Township 21 South, Range 35
East, Lea County, New Mexico. The above-referenced unit will be dedicated to
the following propased initial wells: (1) the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com
#111H well, (2) the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #121H well, and (3) the Dee
Osborne 1930 State Com #135H well, which are to be drilled from surface
locations in the NW/4 NW/4 (Lot 1) of Section 19 to bottom hole locations in the
SW/4 SW/4 (Lot 4) of Section 30. The completed interval of the well will comply
with statewide setbacks for oil wells. Also to be considered will be the ¢ost of
idrilling and completing the wells, the allocation of the cost thereof, as well as
actual operating costs and charges for supervision, the designation of applicant
as operator, and a 200% charge for risk involved in drilling and completing the
weélgéBSaid area is located 14 miles east of Eunice, New Mexico.

#3

HOLLAND & HART LLC
PO BOX 2208
SANTA FE,, NM 87504-2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. F
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Case Nos. 22054, 22055, 22058

Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
Hearing Date: August 05, 2021
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COUNTY OF LEA LEGAL NOTICE
July 22, 2021

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL

|, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs CONSERVATION DIVISION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

News-Sun, a newspaper published at The State of New Mexico, Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department,
Hobb . Oil Conservation Division ("Division”) hereby gives notice that the Division will
obbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that !E:%d gblg;pegln-in s befolr_:g a hearing examiner on the following caiv,:. Dulr)irg mg
the clippi ; VID-19 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed 0 the pu ic an
. pping attached hergto was published Division hearings will be conducted remotely. The ublic hearing for the following
in the regular and entire issue of said cas'?hwill t:f elegtmnic and %ondul;.‘.led remotely. {159 hear‘rgg will be c_onduc{.ed
on Thursday, August 5, 2021, beginning at 8:15 a.m. To participate in the
neWSpaF?er, and not a supplement thereof alectronic hearing, see the instructions posted below. The docket may be viewed
for a period of 1 issue(s). at hﬂp:waw.amnrd.slate.nm.us:‘OCDmearings.hlml or obtained from Marlene

Salvidrez, at Marlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us. Documents filed in the case may

be viewed at htt :Hocdimage.emnrd.state.nm‘usﬂmaging!Casel—'lleCrlteria.aspx.

If you are an individual with a disability who needs a reader, amplifier, qualified

BEaiTi ) . sign language interpreter, or other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or
eginning with the issue dated Blarticipate in a hearing, contact Marlene Salvidrez at

July 22, 2021 arlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us, or the New Mexico Relay Network at 1-800-
. o ) 659-1779, no later than July 25, 2021.
and ending with the issue dated i , Jiiglga== ) L

July 22, 2021. Persons may view and participate in the hearings through the following link: .

https:!.-‘nmamnrd.wabex.commmemnrd!anstagelg.php?MTlD=e1 2d56bf176d7{28
0e15d2923570bbb1c

Event number: 146 234 7684

Event password: u47kXsERRb4 1

Join by video: 1462347684 @nmemnrd.webex.com
Numeric Password: 949758 :
You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number

Join by audio: 1-844-992-4726 United States Toll Free
Access code: 146 234 7684

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons

: having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following case
and notice to the public.

Publisher (NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridian
whether or not so stated.)

Sworn i ; To: All overriding royalty interest owners and pooled parties, including: V-

and subscribed to before me this F Petroleum Inc. an cgocoPhlllips Company.

22nd day of July 2021. Case No. 22055: Atplicaﬂon of Matador Production Company for
compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled

cause seeks an order pooling all uncommi

formation underlying a standard 320-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit

- comprised of the E/2 W/2 of Sections 19 and 30, Township 21 South; Range 35

East, Lea County, New Mexico. The above-referenced unit will be dedicated to

A i the following proposed initial wells: (1) the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com

: #112H well, (2) the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #122H well, and (3) the Dee
Business Manager Osborne 1930 State Com #136H well, which are to be drilled from surface
locations in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 19 to bottom hole locations in the
SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 30. The completed interval of the well will comply
with statewide setbacks for oil wells. Also to be considered will be the cost of
drilli_ni; and completing the wells, the allocation of the cost thereof, as well as
actual operating costs and charges for supervision, the designation of applicant
as operator, and a 200% charge for risk involved in drilling and completing the
wells. Said area is located 14 miles east of Eunice, New Mexico.

tted interests in the Bone Spring

#36670
. 67100754 00256482
‘.‘ . st g e A e (R A e
This-n&wspaperis'duly’ qu‘é’llﬁga to publish HOLLAND & HART LLC
legal notices or advertisements within the PO BOX 2208
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of SANTA FE,, NM 87504-2208

1937 and payment of fees for said

Released to Imaging: 8/3/2021 1:17:17 PM
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
July 23, 2021

and ending with the issue dated
July 23, 2021.

Publisher -

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
23rd day of July 2021.

Dconie A b

Business Manager

My commissiaaienpiregiarsmti
- V29, 2028 i ‘
e GFFIGIAL BEAL

GUSSIE BLAC

ico
st of N 0423
on Explres
\LL-;} o oo A9 VRN :a1$ﬁﬁmmmmﬂ . ..
ThismeWwspaper is duly qualified to publish
legal notices or advertisements within the

meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

Released to Imaging: 8/3/2021 1:17:17 PM
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LEGAL NOTICE
July 23, 2021

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL
CONSERVATION DIVISION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico, Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department,
Qil Conservation Division (“Division”) hereby gives notice that the Division will
hold public hearings before a hearing examiner on the following case. During the
COVID-19 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the public and
* Division hearings will be conducted remotely. The public hearing for the following
case will be electronic and conducted remotely. The hearing will be conducted
on Thursday, August 5, 2021, beginning at 8:15 a.m. To participate in the
electronic hearing, see the instructions posted below. The docket may be viewed
at http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/hearings.html or obtained from Marlene
Salvidrez, at Marlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us. Documents filed in the case may
be viewed at htt //locdimage.emnrd.state.nm.us/imaging/CaseFileCriteria.aspx.
If you are an individual with a disability who needs a reader, amplifier, qualified
sign language interpreter, or other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or
&articipate in _a hearing, contact Marlene Salvidrez at
arlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us, or the New Mexico Relay Network at 1-800-
659-1779, no later than July 25, 2021.

Persons may view and participate in the hearings throUgh the following link:

https://nmemnrd.webex.com/nmemnrd/onstage/g.php?MTID=e12d56bf1 76d7f28
0e15d2923570bbb1c

Event number: 146 234 7684

Event password: u47kXsERRb4

Join by video: 1462347684 @nmemnrd.webex.com
Numeric Password: 949758
You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number

Join by audio: 1-844-992-4726 United States Toll Free
Access code: 146 234 7684

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following case

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridian
whether or not so'stated.) : :

To: All overriding royalty interest owners and pooled parties, including: V-
F Petroleum Inc. and ConocoPhillips Company.

Case No. 22058: Atpllcation of Matador Production Company for
compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled
cause seeks an order pooling all uncommitted interests in the Wolfcamp
formation underlying a standard 640-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit
comprised of the W/2 of Sections 19 and 30, Township 21 South, Range 35
East, Lea County, New Mexico. The above-referenced unit will be dedicated to
the following proposed initial wells: (1) the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com
#201H well, to be drilled from a surface location in the NW/4 NW/4 (Lot 1) of
Section 19 to a bottom hole |ocation in'the SW/4 SW/4 (Lot 4) of Section 30; and
(2) the Dee Osborne 1930 State Com #202H well, to be drilled from a surface
location in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 19 to a bottom hole location in the
SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 30. The completed interval of the well will comply
with statewide setbacks for oil wells. Also to be considered will be the cost of
drilling and completing the wells, the allocation of the cost thereof, as well as
actual operating costs and charges for supervision, the designation of applicant
as operator, and a 200% charge for risk involved in drilling and completing the
;;.r;ﬁllg ;Said area is located 14 miles east of Eunice, New Mexico.

: 7

67100754 00256488

HOLLAND & HART LLC
PO BOX 2208
SANTA FE,, NM 87504-2208



